
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008352-2022 

Contract

Removal, Disposal & Recycling Services for Grit and
Screening

SEVERN TRENT WATER LIMITED
HAFREN DYFRDWY CYFYNGEDIG

F06: Contract award notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-008352
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02e276  
Published 29 March 2022, 9:44am

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

SEVERN TRENT WATER LIMITED

2 St. Johns Street

COVENTRY

CV12LZ

Contact

Neil Dickens

Email

neil.dickens@severntrent.co.uk

Telephone

+44 7966807809

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008352-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008352-2022
mailto:neil.dickens@severntrent.co.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG33 - Coventry

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.stwater.co.uk/

I.1) Name and addresses

HAFREN DYFRDWY CYFYNGEDIG

Packsaddle Wrexham Road, Rhostyllen

Wrexham

LL14 4EH

Email

neil.dickens@severntrent.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKL - Wales

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.hdcymru.co.uk/

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract involves joint procurement

https://www.stwater.co.uk/
mailto:neil.dickens@severntrent.co.uk
https://www.hdcymru.co.uk/


Page 3 to 7

In the case of joint procurement involving different countries, state applicable national
procurement law

HAFREN DYFRDWY CYFYNGEDIG

I.6) Main activity

Water

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Removal, Disposal & Recycling Services for Grit and Screening

Reference number

Doc735359412

II.1.2) Main CPV code

90524300 - Removal services of biological waste

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Removal, Disposal & Recycling Services for Grit and Screening for Severn Trent Water
Limited ("STW") and Hafren Dyfrdwy Cyfyngedig ("HD")

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Screenings



Page 4 to 7

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

90524300 - Removal services of biological waste

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Collection of screenings from STW / HD sites, delivery to and off

loading at suitably accredited landfill sites, or other agreed recycling outlets.

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Up to 3 x 12 months extension options

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Grit

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

90522100 - Removal of contaminated soil

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom



Page 5 to 7

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Collection of grits from STW / HD sites, delivery to and offloading

at Severn Trent Green Power East Birmingham AD Facility, Marconi Way, Coleshill,
Birmingham, B46 1DG, or any allocated STW or HD site(s) for cleaning and disposal by
the

Utilities.

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Up to 3 x 12 month extension

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Negotiated procedure with prior call for competition

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-023299

/Notice/023299-2021


Page 6 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

2021/S 000-023299

Lot No

1

Title

Screenings

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

29 March 2022



Page 7 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

2021/S 000-023299

Lot No

2

Title

Grit

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

28 March 2022

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

SEVERN TRENT WATER

Coventry

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-23T17:48:31+0000
	TCPDF




